## 502235543 02/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Yongbo Zhang | 10/22/2012     |
| Yanchao Wang | 10/22/2012     |
| Yapeng WANG  | 10/22/2012     |
| Huaihai Song | 10/22/2012     |
| Zhigang Wang | 10/22/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SHENZHEN UV-CHEMTECH CO., LTD                   |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | Room 12-B Sang Da Science & Technology Building |  |
| Internal Address: | No. 1 Ke Ji Road, Nanshan District              |  |
| City:             | Shenzhen                                        |  |
| State/Country:    | CHINA                                           |  |
| Postal Code:      | 518000                                          |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13695600 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5713388819

Email: cbmpatent@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Yungping Chiang

Address Line 1: 12462 Oliver Cromwell Dr.
Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121001-009SKH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yungping Chiang

PATENT REEL: 029834 FRAME: 0390 , \$40.00 13695600

502235543

Total Attachments: 2
source=SignedASSIGN#page1.tif
source=SignedASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029834 FRAME: 0391

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Yongbo Zhang residing at Room 12-B Sang Da Science & Technology Building No. 1 Ke Ji Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000; Yanchao Wang residing at Room 12-B Sang Da Science & Technology Building No. 1 Ke Ji Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000; Yapeng Wang residing at Room 12-B Sang Da Science & Technology Building No. 1 Ke Ji Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000; Huaihai Song residing at Room 12-B Sang Da Science & Technology Building No. 1 Ke Ji Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000; Zhigang Wang residing at Room 12-B Sang Da Science & Technology Building No. 1 Ke Ji Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000; hereafter referred to as "APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed, shown, and described in the PCT application No. PCT/CN2011/001866 which is entitled "PARA- OR META-FUNCTIONALIZED AROMATIC KETONE COMPOUNDS, PREPARATION METHODS THEREOF, AND PHOTOPOLYMERIZATION INITIATORS COMPRISING THE SAME"; and Whereas, SHENZHEN UV-CHEMTECH CO., LTD, hereafter referred to "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified application and ail patents to be obtained therefore in the United States of America:

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, do assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said application in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf, and for its legal representative, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029834 FRAME: 0392 For and on behalf of ASSIGNORs,

Name: Yongbo Zhang

Signature: Ympho Zhom

Date: 00+ 22, 2012

Name:

Yanchao Wang

Yandao Wang

Date: 00t 22, 20/2

Name: Yapeng Wang

Signature: Yo perg Word
Date: Och 27, 20/2

Name: Huaihai Song

Date: 2012-10-22

Name:

Signature:

Date:

Zhigang Wang

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE

Name:

Signature:

Date:

**PATENT** REEL: 029834 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 02/19/2013**